

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2018/003
Date request received:	08/01/2018
Date request responded to:	08/01/2018
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Partnerships, private, inpatient, psychiatric, treatment, hospitals, cost, spend, number

Request Detail:

Please provide the following information with reference to Lancashire Care NHS Foundation Trust:

1. How much money did the trust pay Partnerships in Care for private inpatient psychiatric treatment in each of the past 5 years? Please name the hospitals used and provide a breakdown of the amount paid to each individual hospital.
2. How many of the trust's NHS patients were treated as inpatients at psychiatric hospitals run by Partnerships in Care in each of the past 5 years? Please name the hospitals used and provide a breakdown of the number of patients treated in each individual hospital.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.